

To: Diamond Transmission Partners RB Limited

Cc: European Commission, BEIS

unbundlingcertification@ofgem.gov.uk

Date: 11 October 2019

Dear Colleague,

Notification of Electricity Transmission System Operator Designation for the purposes of Directive 2009/72/EC of 13 July 2009 concerning common rules for the internal market in electricity ('Electricity Directive')

On 20 March 2019 the Gas and Electricity Markets Authority ('the Authority') notified the certification of Diamond Transmission Partners RB Limited ('RB') to RB, the European Commission and the Secretary of State, in accordance with section 10D(7) of the Electricity Act 1989 ('the Act').

RB was granted an offshore transmission licence on 10 October 2019 under section 6(1)(b) of the Act.

As such, under section 10H(1) and (2) of the Act, RB is now designated as an electricity transmission system operator for the purposes of Article 10(2) of the Electricity Directive. As required by section 10H(4) of the Act, the Authority hereby notifies that designation to RB, the Secretary of State and the European Commission.

Yours faithfully,

Yvonne Naughton Senior Manager, Offshore Transmission

> The Office of Gas and Electricity Markets 10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London, E14 4PU Tel 020 7901 7000 Fax 020 7901 7066 www.ofgem.gov.uk The Office of Gas and Electricity Markets Commonwealth House, 32 Albion Street, Glasgow, G1 1LH Tel 0141 331 2678 www.ofgem.gov.uk The Office of Gas and Electricity Markets 1 Caspian Point, Caspian Way, Cardiff Bay CF10 4DQ 1 Pentir Caspian, Ffordd Caspian, Bae Caerdydd CF10 4DQ Tel 029 2044 4042 www.ofgem.gov.uk